N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LF411 Low Offset, Low Drift
JFET Input Operational Amplifier
General Description
These devices are low cost, high speed, JFET input opera­
tional amplifiers with very low input offset voltage and guar­
anteed input offset voltage drift. They require low supply
current yet maintain a large gain bandwidth product and fast

■ Low 1 / f  noise corner 50 Hz
■ Fast settling time to 0.01 % 2 jus
Typical Connection Ordering Information Connection Diagrams
Bf
Simplified Schematic
LF411XYZ
X indicates electrical grade
Y indicates temperature range
“ M” for military
“ C” for commercial
Z indicates package type
“ H” or “ N”
TL/H/5655-6
Metal Can Package
NC
Note: Pin 4 connected to case.
Order Number LF411ACH
or LF411MH/883*
See NS Package Number H08A
Dual-ln-Line Package
TL/H/5655-7
Top View
Order Number LF411ACN,
LF411CN or LF411MJ/883*
See NS Package Number
N08E or J08A
♦Available per JM38510/11904
1-63